Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office ttorney Docket No. 147134				
	ase record the attached document. al number of pages including cover she	eet, attachments, and docume	ent: <u>2</u>		_				
3.	A. Name of conveying party: Takeshi HASHIZUM B. Additional name(s) of conveying A. Nature of conveyance: Assignment □ Security Agreement □ Other □ B. Execution Date: January 3	ng party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No Merger Change of Name	2. A. B.	TOYOT. 1, TOYO AICHI-K	OTA-CHO, TO KEN, 471-8571 name(s) & addre	ABUSHIKI KAISHA YOTA-SHI, JAPAN			
4.	A. Patent Application No.(s) 13/505,372 B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No Title of Application: FUEL INJECTION CONTROLLER AND INTERNAL COMBUSTION ENGINE								
5.	Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail Name: James A. Oliff		7. P.	lease char	ge Deposit Acc	patents involved: 1 count No. 15-0461 the he amount of \$40.00.			
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDG P.O. Box 32085 Alexandria, VA 223. Phone Number: 703-83 Fax Number: 703-83	50 20-4850 336-6400	1		payment or charge number 15-0461.	any underpayment to			
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be original document. James A. Oliff, Registration No. 27, Matthew C. Barthalow, Registration	075	on is true an _		nd any attached c 1ay 1, 2012	opy is a true copy of the			

PATENT REEL: 028146 FRAME: 0927

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Tokaaki HACHIZHME		(E)			
	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)							
(1-8)		(2)						
		(3) _			(7)	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *		
		(4) _			(8)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
						ther good and valuable cons , and hereby does assign, tra		
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	TOYOTA JIDOSHA KA	BUSHIKI KAISE	ŦΔ			
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10) 1, Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi, Aichi-ken, 471-8571 Japan						
		(hereina the entir inventio division reissues	fter designated as the As e right, title and interest n, and in all applications il, continuation, substitu	signee) and Assigner the United State for patent including and reissue ap	nee's heirs, sates of Ame ing any and plication(s	successors, assigns and legal reprice as defined in 35 U.S.C. all provisional, non-provisional, and all Letters Patent, extend the invention known as	§100, in the ional,	
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	FUEL INJECTION CON	ITROLLER AND	INTERNA	L COMBUSTION ENGINE	į	
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number							
			PCT/IB2011/000279					
		(Attorne	y Docket No. 14	7134		-)	
		for whic				for patent in the United Sta		
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	/\	n	-				
(13)	Alternative	(13)	J.S. application Serial N	umber 13/	505,372	2		
(2-7)	Identification for filed applications	filed						
application and application and application applies of the Assi, claims of reexamine from sain herein abinding identification and application applications.	applications for the invention, ions and patents as the Assign 2) Each undersigned agrees ication or continuation or dividence in every way possible in 3) Each undersigned agrees reprovisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agrees nation a grant of a valid Unite 5) Each undersigned author d application(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not e on him and his heirs, success 6) Each undersigned hereby ation that may be necessary of ion of this document.	to execute rision ther obtaining to execute rial Conve- to perform ed States p izes and re- ssignee, a- sxecuted, a ors, assign grants the	eem necessary. all papers necessary in eof, or any patent or reis evidence and going for all papers and documention for Protection of In all affirmative acts white attent to the Assignee. Equests the Director of Protection of Indirection of the antire indirection of the same and will not execute, any as and legal representative firm of OLIFF & BERR	connection with a sue application be ward with such in its and perform are dustrial Property ch may be necessatents to issue any interest, and cover agreements in cores.	any interfer ased thereo terference. ny act whice or similar a sary to obta y and all Le nants that he neflict herev	ence which may be declared in, for the invention, and to come agreements. In, maintain or confirm by retters Patents of the United See has full right to convey the with, and agrees that this assist on this assignment any fur	concerning cooperate with cotion with eissue or states resulting e entire interest ignment is	
	In witness whereof, execute	-	•		_			
Date	January 30, 20	I.C ————	Inventor Signa	ture Sake	eshr	Hushigune	(SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Signa	ture		2°	(SEAL)	
Date		<u>-</u>	Inventor Signa	ture			(SEAL)	
Date	, and American property and the second property and th		Inventor Signa	ture			(SEAL)	
Date	- dependence of the second of	-1	Inventor Signa	ture			(SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Signa	ture			(SEAL)	
Date		·····	Inventor Signa	ture			(SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Signa	ture			(SEAL)	
neither,	This assignment should pref then it should be signed before	re at least	lwo witnesses who also s	sign here:		(b) a U.S. Consul if outsid	e the U.S.A. If	
Date	January 30, 20		Witr	iess <u>Hur</u>	shi	Oyagii		
Date	January 30, 20	12	Witn	100 1-30	- N15		<u>iishida</u>	

PATENT

REEL: 028146 FRAME: 0928